Warring Elementary School
2018-2019 
Staff Directory
(845) 451-4750

Grade 1
Ms. Tammy DelGuidice  	Email: tdelgiud@poughkeepsieschools.org
Ms. Tanya Holk		Email: tholk@poughkeepsieschools.org
Ms. Janet Johnson		Email: jjohnson@poughkeepsieschools.org
Ms. Tina Wandy		Email: twandy@poughkeepsieschools.org
Ms. Danielle Camporese	Email: dcampore@poughkeepsieschools.org

Grade 2
Ms. Allison Cox		Email: acox@poughkeepsieschools.org
Ms. Colleen Lynch		Email: clynch@poughkeepsieschools.org
Ms. Marianne Goodwin	Email: mgoodwin@poughkeepsieschools.org
Mr. Paul Mattes		Email: pmattes@poughkeepsieschools.org

Grade 3
Ms. Danielle Freda		Email: dfreda@poughkeepsieschools.org
Ms. Kelly O’Flaherty		Email: koflaher@poughkeepsieschools.org
Ms. Parish Tolbert		Email: ptolber@poughkeepsieschools.org
Ms. Michelle Zolko		Email: mzolko@poughkeepsieschools.org

Grade 4
Ms. Shereen Cader		Email: scader@poughkeepsieschools.org
Mr. Patrick White		Email: pwhite@poughkeepsieschools.org
Ms. Claire Himoun		Email: chimoun@poughkeepsieschools.org
Ms. Carleigh Koren		Email: ckoren@poughkeepsieschools.org
Ms. Samantha Bianco		Email: sbianco@poughkeepsieschools.org

Grade 5
Ms. Julia Anemelos		Email: janemelo@poughkeepsieschools.org
Ms. Shanna Didymus		Email: sdidymus@poughkeepsieschools.org
Mr. Kenneth Conrad		Email: kconrad@poughkeepsieschools.org


ENL
Ms. Anna Fichera		Email: afichera@poughkeepsieschools.org
Ms. Katie Soto			Email: ksoto@poughkeepsieschools.org



[bookmark: _GoBack]School Nurse
Ms Joan Conner-Devere	Email: jconner@poughkeepsieschools.org

School Psychologist
Ms. Nicole Farbent		Email: nfarbent@poughkeepsieschools.org

Reading
Ms. Leah Wallace		Email: lwallace@poughkeepsieschools.org
Ms. Tracy Magarelli		Email: tmagarel@poughkeepsieschoos.org

Art
Ms. Anita Estes		Email: aestes@poughkeepsieschools.org

Music
Ms. Erica McCoy		Email: emccoy@poughkeepsieschools.org

Physical Education
Mr. Brian O’Connell		Email: boconnel@poughkeepsieschools.org

Speech
Ms. Antoinette Santoro	Email: asantoro@poughkeepsieschools.org

2-3 
Ms. Rebecca Ban		Email: rban@poughkeepsieschools.org


